Subscription Shares and Shares allotted and issued by the Company upon the exercise of the
conversion rights attaching to the Convertible Note (the “Conversion Shares”), were allotted and
issued to the Subscribers on 22 April 2015 in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
Subscription Agreement.

Meanwhile, the holders of the Convertible Note (the “Noteholders”) have exercised their rights
attaching to the Convertible Note to convert HK$184,550,000 of the outstanding principal amount of
the Convertible Note into Conversion Shares at the conversion price of HK$0.15 per Conversion
Share. An aggregate of 1,230,333,333 Conversion Shares, representing approximately 60.01% of the
issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the Subscription Shares and
Conversion Shares, were allotted and issued to the Noteholders on 22 April 2015 in accordance with
the terms and conditions of the Convertible Note.

Set out below is the shareholding structure of the Company immediately before and after the issue of
the Subscription Shares and Conversion Shares:

Immediately before the issue
of the Subscription Shares
and Conversion Shares

Immediately after the issue of
the Subscription Shares and

Conversion Shares
Number of

Shares
% Number of

Shares
%

Firstsail Investments Limited (Note 1) 100,000,000 14.63 100,000,000 4.88
Dragonrisecapital Advisors Inc. (Note 2) 48,155,474 7.05 48,155,474 2.35
Dr. Li Zhong Yuan (Note 3) 24,443,000 3.58 24,443,000 1.19
Mr. Zhou Bao Yi 1,002,000 0.15 1,002,000 0.05
Mr. Mu Xiangming 261,000 0.04 261,000 0.01
Mr. Jiang Bo 261,000 0.04 261,000 0.01
Speedy Brilliant Investments Limited (Note 4) – – 375,400,000 18.31
Mr. Ying Wei – – 272,000,000 13.27
Mr. Hong Bo 1,713,000 0.25 92,074,939 4.49
Capital Foresight Limited (Note 5) – – 46,296,000 2.26
Other public Shareholders 507,454,221 74.26 1,090,387,554 53.18

683,289,695 100.00 2,050,280,967 100.00

- 2 -

Notes:

1. As at the date of this announcement, Firstsail Investments Limited is beneficially owned as to 50% by
Ms. Chan Lee On and 50% by Mr. Shen Yuluo.

2. As at the date of this announcement, Dragonrisecapital Advisors Inc. is beneficially wholly-owned by
Mr. Yeung Ning.

3. These Shares are held by Timenew Limited, which is wholly-owned by Dr. Li Zhong Yuan as at the date
of this announcement.

4. As at the date of this announcement, Speedy Brilliant Investments Limited is beneficially wholly-owned
by Mr. Zhou Disun.

5. As at the date of this announcement, Capital Foresight Limited is beneficially owned as to 36% by Mr.